

Infosys Technologies Limited and subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income for the three months ended March 31,

(Dollars in millions except share data)

	2011	2010	2009
Revenues	\$1,602	\$1,296	\$1,121
Cost of sales	936	744	650
Gross profit	666	552	471
Operating expenses:			
Selling and marketing expenses	88	73	55
Administrative expenses	114	89	86
Total operating expenses	202	162	141
Operating profit	464	390	330
Other income	92	55	51
Profit before income taxes	556	445	381
Income tax expense	154	96	60
Net profit	\$402	\$349	\$321
Other comprehensive income			
Reversal of impairment loss on available-for-sale financial asset	-	\$2	-
Gain recycled to net profit on sale of available-for-sale financial asset	-	(1)	-
Fair value changes on available-for-sale financial asset, net of tax effect	(1)	6	-
Exchange differences on translating foreign operations	23	178	(147)
Total other comprehensive income	\$22	\$185	\$(147)
Total comprehensive income	\$424	\$534	\$174
Profit attributable to:			
Owners of the company	\$402	\$349	\$321
Non-controlling interest	-	-	-
	\$402	\$349	\$321
Total comprehensive income attributable to:			
Owners of the company	\$424	\$534	\$174
Non-controlling interest	-	-	-
	\$424	\$534	\$174
Earnings per equity share			
Basic (\$)	0.70	0.61	0.56
Diluted (\$)	0.70	0.61	0.56
Weighted average equity shares used in computing earnings per equity share			
Basic	571,305,965	570,842,313	569,912,641
Diluted	571,391,425	571,289,044	570,553,966